MISCELLANEOUS

In the Birmingham County Court. No. 164 of 1990 In Bankruptcy

Re: GUY ALDRICH

To Guy Aldrich of 128 and 9 Viceroy Close, Edgbaston, Birmingham.

Take notice that a Bankruptcy Petition has been presented against you in this Court by Siemens plc whose registered office is at Siemens House, Windmill Road, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex TW167HS and the Court has ordered that publication in the London Gazette of the presentation of such Petition and the time and place fixed for hearing of the Petition shall be deemed to be good and sufficient service of the said Petition upon you.

The said Petition will be heard on Thursday, 20th December 1990 at 3 p.m. at The Court House, Newton Street/Corporation Street, Birmingham 4.

IMPORTANT: If you do not attend the hearing of the Petition the Court may make a Bankruptcy Order against you in your absence.

The Petition can be inspected by you on application at this Court whose offices are at The Court House, Newton Street/Corporation Street, Birmingham 4.

6th December 1990.

GEORGE TRUSCOTT LIMITED

To whom it may concern. Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 175 of the Companies Act 1985 that the above named Company has approved a payment out of capital for the purpose of acquiring its own shares by purchase.

The amount of the permissible capital payment for the shares in question is £10,000 and the resolution approving such payment out of capital was passed on 5th December 1990.

The Statutory Declaration of the Directors' and the Auditors' report required by section 173 of the said Act are available for inspection at the Company's registered office at 60 Kings Walk, Gloucester.

Any Creditor of the Company may at any time within the five weeks immediately following 5th December 1990 apply to the Court under section 176 of the said Act for an Order prohibiting the payment.

(804)

J. V. Eyre

(492)

(259)

HEATH ENGRAVING COMPANY LIMITED (Company No. 762547)

(Registered Office: 1B Windermere Avenue, London SW19 3EP)

Notice is hereby given that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company held at 36 Grove Road, Sutton, Surrey SM1 1BS, on Thursday, 6th December 1990 a Special Resolution was duly passed that a payment of £10,000 out of the Company's capital (as defined in sections 170, 171, 172 of the Companies Act 1985) in respect of the purchase by the Company from CECIL GEORGE HEATH of 8 Ordinary Shares of £1 each under section 162 of the Companies Act 1985 be authorised.

The amount of the permissible capital payment as defined by sections 170, 171, 172 of the Companies Act 1985 was £100,000.

The Statutory Declaration and auditors reports required by sections 173 and 174 of the Companies Act 1985 both of which are dated 6th December 1990 are available for inspection at the registered office of the Company at 18 Windermere Avenue, London SW19 3EP.

Any Creditor of the Company may apply to the High Court under sections 176, 177 of the Companies Act 1985 within the period of five weeks immediately following 6th December 1990 for an Order prohibiting the payment.

6th December 1990.

SEQUESTRATION NOTICES

The Estate of MARGARET GILLIES otherwise known as Margaret Kane, 22 Lappin Street, Whitecrook, Clydebank, Dunbartonshire, was sequestrated by the Sheriff at Dumbarton on 15th November 1990, and Gerald Ian Rankin, Cork Gully, Kintyre House, 209 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2LW, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.

Any Creditor of the Debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers, to the Interim Trustee. For the purpose of formulating claims, Creditors should note that the date of sequestration is 21st September 1990.

Any Creditor known to the Interim Trustee will be notified of the date, time and place of the statutory Meeting of Creditors to elect a Permanent Trustee.

G. I. Rankin, Interim Trustee

(255)

4th December 1990.

The Estate of SHEILA JOANNE HENDERSON or MACKENZIE, 2 Knapsdale Terrace, Ardrishaig, Argyll, was sequestrated by the Sheriff of North Strathclyde at Dunoon on 30th November 1990, and Cameron K. Russel, of Kidsons Impey, 98 West George Street, Glaslgow G2 1PW, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.

Any Creditor of the Debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers, to the Interim Trustee. Please note that the date of sequestration for Creditors claims was 14th November 1990.

Any Creditor known to the Interim Trustee will be notified of the date, time and place of the statutory Meeting of Creditors to elect a Permanent Trustee.

C. K. Russell, Interim Trustee

4th December 1990.

(390)

The Estate of MURDO JAMES MACKENZIE, 2 Knapdale Terrace, Ardrishaig, Argyll, was sequestrated by the Sheriff of North Strathclyde at Dunoon on 30th November 1990, and Cameron K. Russell, of Kidsons Impey, 98 West George Street, Glasgow G2 1PW, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.

Any Creditor of the Debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers, to the Interim Trustee. Please note that the date of sequestration for Creditors claims was 14th November 1990.

Any Creditor known to the Interim Trustee will be notified of the date, time and place of the statutory Meeting of Creditors to elect a Permanent Trustee.

C. K. Russell, Interim Trustee

4th December 1990.

(391)

The Estate of ALEXANDER LAFFERTY, residing at 27 Muir Terrace, Paisley PA3 4LT, was sequestrated by the Sheriff at Paisley, on 14th November 1990, and Alan O'Boyle, 82 Mitchell Street, Glasgow G1 3PX, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.

Any Creditor of the Debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers, to the Interim Trustee. For the purpose of formulating claims, Creditors should note that the date of sequestration was 2nd November 1990.

Any Creditor known to the Interim Trustee will be notified of the date, time, and place of the staltutory Meeting of Creditors to elect a Permanent Trustee.

A. O'Boyle, Interim Trustee

3rd December 1990.

(392)

The Estate of LIAM McGREGOR MacKENZIE, 23 Western Avenue, Crossford, Dunfermline, was sequestrated by the Sheriff of Tayside Central and Fife at Dunfermline, on 28th November 1990, and Cameron K. Russell, of Kidsons Impey, 98 West George Street, Glaslgow G2 1PW, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.